JACKSON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION INTERNET CUSTOMER FCC DISCLAIMER

Jackson County Rural Electric Membership Corporation does not block or throttle or otherwise prevent customers from accessing lawful content, applications, service, or non-harmful devices.

Jackson County Rural Electric Membership Corporation does not practice Affiliated Prioritization or Paid Prioritization.

Jackson County Rural Electric Membership Corporation does not practice Congestion Management.

Jackson County Rural Electric Membership Corporation does not block or rate-control specific protocols or protocol ports, modifies protocol fields in ways not prescribed by the protocol standard, or otherwise inhibits or favors certain applications or classes of applications.

Jackson County Rural Electric Membership Corporation has no restrictions on the types of devices to connect to the network.

Jackson County Rural Electric Membership Corporation does not provide any non-broadband Internet access data services which could affect the last-mile capacity available for, or the performance of, our broadband Internet access service.

Board Approved: <u>06/14/2018</u>

Amended: 12/12/2019, 06/08/2021